

RCA No.75/17

Madhu Bala v. Mohd. Munawar etc.

30.11.2017

Present : Sh. Vinay Mishra, ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. S.A.A. Abdi, ld. counsel for respondent No.1.

Sh. Prateek Proxy for Sh. Naveen Singla, ld. counsel for respondent No.2 EDMC alongwith AE, Sh. Sumant Singh from EDMC.

Sh. Abdi files memo of appearance and seeks time to file vakalatnama and also reply to Memorandum of Appeal and application U/s 5 of Limitation Act, with copy to Sh. Mishra in advance and against receipt.

Copy of Memorandum of Appeal and application U/s 5 of Limitation Act be given to Sh. Prateek, ld. proxy counsel for respondent No.2, who files vakalatnama. He will also file reply, as above.

None is present for respondent No.3, despite service.

Put up on 06.02.2018 for disposal of application U/s 5 of Limitation Act and appeal.

TCR be summoned.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.11.17