

RCA. No. 75/17

MADHUBALA ETC. VS MOHD. MUNAWAR ETC.

05.08.2019

Present: Sh. Harsh Gola proxy for Sh. Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel
for appellant.

Sh. S.A. Aabdi, Ld. Counsel for respondent alongwith Sh.
Dilshad/respondent No.1/attorney.

Sh. Rohit Sain, proxy for Sh. Naveen Singhla, Ld. Counsel
for respondent No.2/EDMC.

Time is sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant on the
ground that main counsel is not well. Adjournment is vehemently
opposed. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is given to submit
written arguments with copy to other side in advance and against receipt,
for 04.11.2019. Respondent No.1 is directed to make up the deficiency
of non judicial stamp regarding Power of Attorney.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.08.2019