

RCA DJ 75/17

MADHUBALA ETC Vs. MOHD MUNAWAR ETC

14.07.2023

Through VC

Present: None for appellant.

Mohd. Farooq, ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
through VC.

Ms. Ria Goyal, ld. Proxy counsel for MCD/
respondent no.2 through VC.

Since none appeared for appellant, put up for
arguments on the application for condonation of delay/final
arguments on **12.09.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/14.07.2023