

RCA DJ 75/17
MADHUBALA ETC
Vs.
MOHD MUNAWAR ETC

12.09.2023

At 2:30 p.m.

Present : None for appellant.

Mr. Naveen Singla, Ld. Counsel for MCD.

Mr. Mohd. Farooqi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1

(Joined proceedings through Video Conferencing).

Mohd. Dilshad in person.

None has appeared for the appellant since morning despite several calls.

As per record, no one is appearing for the appellant since last many dates continuously. It seems that appellant is not interested in further prosecution of the present matter. In these circumstances, the instant appeal stands dismissed in default as well as for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

TCR, if any, be sent back.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.09.2023