

RCA DJ 75/17
MADHUBALA ETC
Vs.
MOHD MUNAWAR ETC

12.11.2025

Present : Mr. M.K. Singh, Ld. counsel for appellants along-
with the appellant no.2.

Mr. Mohd. Dilshad, brother of respondent no.1 in
person.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on
instant appeal.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the
respondent no.1 for want of main counsel.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **15.01.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.11.2025