

RCA DJ 75/17
MADHUBALA ETC
Vs.
MOHD MUNAWAR ETC

11.08.2026

Present : Mr. Mrityunjay Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for appellants.

Mr. M.R. Farooqi, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.

None for respondent no.3- MCD.

Part arguments heard on the present appeal as well as on the application u/s 5 of Limitation Act.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. counsel for appellants submits that the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has stayed the demolition proceedings qua the suit property. He seeks some time to place on record the copy of said order.

Be listed for further arguments on **03.11.2026**.

(Saumya Chauhan)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.08.2026